

EIR FOI and SAR Disclosure Report

Enquiry Type	Enquiry Reference	Description	Enquiry Date	Enquiry Closed Date	Enquiry Target Date	Closed Within Target	Appeal Received
EIR Request	FE\2024\ENQ\50804	EIR- The redacted version of the enforcement letter sent to the owners of Priestcliffe House in relation to enforcement case 24/0110. RESPONSE: 20/09/2024 - Final response - redacted copy of letter provided.	11 Sep 2024	20 Sep 2024	23 Oct 2024	YES	NO
	FE\2024\ENQ\50141	EIR - request for information re: planning applications validated since 02/04/2024 and biodiversity net gain. RESPONSE: 07/06/2024 - Final response, information provided.	04 Jun 2024	07 Jun 2024	01 Jul 2024	YES	NO
	FE\2024\ENQ\50757	EIR - received via WhatDoTheyKnow. Please can you enlighten me as to the legality of Stag Hunting within national parks, especially the Peak District National Park. The National Parks and Access to the Countryside Act, 1949, Second Schedule 1. Subsection (a) riding vehicles, (c) dogs not controlled, (d) willfully kills, takes, molests, or disturbs any animal, and (f) engages in any operations of or connected with the hunting, shooting ... or destroying of animals ... or has any engine instrument or apparatus used for hunting, shooting, used for hunting... continued. This Act of law explicitly makes the hunting of stags illegal and a criminal offence on national park land. So my question is under what authority do you continue to allow the barbaric stag hunting to continue? INITIAL RESPONSE@ 22/08/2024 response from CDST stating that the NP owns approx. 5% of land within NP boundary and therefore does the request relate to this 5%? FINAL RESPONSE: 04/09/2024 - explanation provided. NP does not allow sport shooting activities on its properties and hasn't since the early 1980s (except on a handful of properties where the Authority does not own the shooting rights). The NP has no legal or statutory role in the regulation of shooting other than on land it owns.	22 Aug 2024	04 Sep 2024	18 Sep 2024	YES	NO
	FE\2024\ENQ\50305	EIR - following receipt of a letter from Monitoring and Enforcement re unauthorised satellite dish, owner would like copies of correspondence regarding The George Hotel that has been received by the Authority. He has also asked why the dish was allowed in the first place, possibly some 8 years ago. INITIAL RESPONSE: 12/06/2024 - advised that an initial search of the planning system has not revealed any application for a satellite dish and can only conclude that it was erected without the benefit of planning permission and therefore would be considered unauthorised development. FINAL RESPONSE: 04/07/2024 - provided list of all planning applications for the George Hotel, access to applications and associated document via planning search pages of website. A number of older applications are in paper format only and can be viewed at AH. Unable to disclose full correspondence (Reg 13 EIR) re alleged breaches, but have provided list of enquiry details and actions taken by Authority.	07 Jun 2024	04 Jul 2024	04 Jul 2024	YES	NO
	FE\2024\ENQ\50567	EIR Request to view enforcement notice at: Manor Farm Sheem Buxton Derbyshire SK17 0ES portacabin that they were using as a farm shop within the last 2 years RESPONSE: 09/08/2024 - response to enquirer, CD to Enforcement Officer stating that no enforcement notice served and planning application submitted for change of use of traditional barn to house farm shop. Application granted conditionally and portacabin removed.	06 Aug 2024	08 Aug 2024	02 Sep 2024	YES	NO
	FE\2024\ENQ\50591	Request information under the freedom of information act in relation to my property Lilly Field Farm, Chelmorton. [REDACTED] RESPONSE: 12/08/2024 - final response, information withheld [REDACTED]	09 Aug 2024	12 Aug 2024	05 Sep 2024	YES	NO
	FE\2024\ENQ\50111	EIR request for: 1. How many units of social housing that your Council own/manage are currently void/vacant; A. What % of your social housing portfolio does this equate to; B. Over what period are these voids (i.e. when did the first property become void and when was the most recent); C. What are the reasons for these voids; and D. When do you expect these properties to be brought back into use. 2. How many units of private housing that your Council own/manage are currently void/vacant; A. What % of your private housing portfolio does this equate to; B. Over what period are these voids (i.e. when did the first property become void and when was the most recent); C. What are the reasons for these voids; and D. When do you expect these properties to be brought back into use. RESPONSE: 06/06/2024 - Final response, not function of National Park Authority so information is not held, Have provided links to constituent authority websites.	29 May 2024	06 Jun 2024	25 Jun 2024	YES	NO
	FE\2024\ENQ\50560	EIR request relating to biodiversity net gain. 1. Are you bringing forward your own habitat bank for the purposes of offering offsite biodiversity units? 2. If so, at what stage of development is it? 3. Have you decided methodology for pricing units yet? 4. If the answer to Q3 is yes, what is it and is it expected to cover the long-term cost of habitat delivery? 5. Please supply a full, redacted or template version of any s106 agreement for such an LPA habitat bank, if it exists. 6. Please supply copies of all completed section 106 agreements for other habitat banks in your LPA area. 7. What is the total value of biodiversity offsetting contributions paid to the authority over the previous two years? 8. Of the total value given in Q7, how much has been deployed into habitat creation, enhancement and management and how much remains unspent? INITIAL RESPONSE: 21/08/2024 - information provided in response to Q3-8, information for Q1 & 2 to be provided no later than 13 September. FINAL RESPONSE: 11/09/2024 - information provided for Q1 & 2.	02 Aug 2024	11 Sep 2024	13 Sep 2024	YES	NO
FOI Request							

PE\2024\ENQ\50224	<p>FOI - I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following information regarding your facilities management approach:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - How are facilities management services (hard FM, soft FM or TFM) handled across your estates? - If any services are outsourced, which services and to which suppliers? - What are the start dates and durations of these contracts, including the end date, and which services are included in each? - What are the values of the contracts? - Is there an extension clause in the contract(s) and if so, what is the duration of the extension? - Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract(s) are being either extended or renewed? - What is the job title of the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for the contract(s)? - Do you utilize any outsourced helpdesk or FM integrator services? If so, with which supplier(s)? - Which software solution(s) are used to manage your corporate property/assets including facilities management (CAFM)? <p>RESPONSE: 05/07/2024 - Final response, information provided.</p>	13 Jun 2024	05 Jul 2024	10 Jul 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50521	<p>FOI</p> <p>1. What software you are currently using to facilitate BACS payments & what is the date of the renewal for this contract? 2. How much you are paying annually for this contract, and where do you advertise for this tender?</p> <p>RESPONSE: 02/08/2024 - Final response, do not use BACS software outside of iPicit, and Derbyshire County Council are responsible for BACS in relation to payroll which they manage on our behalf.</p>	30 Jul 2024	02 Aug 2024	26 Aug 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50284	<p>FOI - Please may you provide me with:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> When are you next going through an audit of the national fraud initiative? What current procedures do you have in place such as confirmation of payee against fraud? What is your current confirmation of payee software incumbent product & the renewal date of the contract. <p>This is to identify tender opportunities. Please provide the information in the form of an email. If it is not possible to provide the information requested due to the information exceeding the cost of compliance limits identified in Section 12, please provide advice and assistance, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my request. If you can identify any ways that my request could be refined I would be grateful for any further advice and assistance.</p> <p>If you have any queries, please don't hesitate to contact me via email or phone and I will be very happy to clarify what I am asking for and discuss the request, my details are outlined below.</p> <p>Thank you for your time and I look forward to your response.</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 27/06/2024 - request for clarification 05/07/2024 - clarification received.</p> <p>FINAL RESPONSE: 12/07/2024 - information provided</p>	05 Jul 2024	12 Jul 2024	01 Aug 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50232	<p>FOI - Please can you supply me with the following information?</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Registration number - Vehicle identification number (you may not have this available) - Make - Model - Colour (you may not have this available) <p>for all vehicles registered as a Taxi, Hackney Carriage or for Private Hire going back 10 years within your council (or as far back as records exist).</p> <p>A spreadsheet format by email would be perfect if you can do that.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 17/06/2024 - Final response, information not held - not function or service that falls within remit of NP. Provided web links for constituent district councils.</p>	14 Jun 2024	17 Jun 2024	11 Jul 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50661	<p>FOI - Thank you for providing information on your entity's spending. However, I'm unable to find details of your entity's transactions over £250 for January 2016 to December 2019. Therefore, I'd like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act for all of your entity's transactions over £250 for January 2016 to December 2019.</p> <p>22/06/2024 Possible duplicate of PE\2024\ENQ\50693 - same info requested from same organisation, but different individuals making request. Checking to identify who I should send response to.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 03/06/2023 - response provided on this request, following receipt of confirmation that 50693 is duplicate.</p>	19 Aug 2024	03 Sep 2024	13 Sep 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50693	<p>FOI - I would like to use the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request all of your entity's expenditure over £250 for the following period: January 2016 to December 2019.</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 22/06/2024 - I believe this is a duplicate request to the one received yesterday ref PE\2024\ENQ\50661. From the same organisation but different individual so am checking on who to send response to. 23/06/2024 - confirmation received to say that this is duplicate of 50661 and to provide response to the original request.</p>	22 Aug 2024	03 Sep 2024	18 Sep 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\49374	<p>FOI - I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act regarding the maintenance systems and associated softwares used within your national park.</p> <p>INITIAL RESPONSE: 09/04/2024 - follow up requesting clarification advise of reset of deadline once clarification received. 06/05/2024 - further email advising of closure and issue of refusal notice under Reg 14(2) if clarification not received by 11 June (3 months from date of original request). 11/06/2024 - no further information provided, request lapsed.</p>	05 Apr 2024	11 Jun 2024	02 May 2024	NO	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50474	<p>FOI We're doing some research for one of our clients about motorcycle parking spaces in the UK.</p> <p>Can you please supply data around the following Freedom of Information request:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - The exact number of parking spaces you have in total across your 44 car parks - How many motorcycle parking spaces there are - That data drilled down further by location - What the rules/charges are for motorcycles in the above areas <p>If you hold the data, specifying what spaces belong to supermarket/leisure centres would be great too.</p> <p>31/07/2024 - Final response, information provided.</p>	23 Jul 2024	31 Jul 2024	19 Aug 2024	YES	NO

PE\2024\ENQ\50575	<p>FOI Request</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Number of MFDs (Multi-functional devices) & photocopiers at Peak District National Park Authority (PDNPA) Name of incumbent Start/end date of contract (if expired, WHEN do you expect to revisit the marketplace) Details of any extension options What framework / Route to market used Number of regular/desktop printers (in addition to above) Is there a support contract on above, if yes please state start/end date Does PDNPA have a Print Room If yes, name of supplier, number of devices and start/end date of contract, also details of any extension options Total annual print/copy volumes including, if applicable your Print Room, for (a) mono (b) colour What Print software does PDNPA run Your total annual spend on print <p>RESPONSE: 09/08/2024 - Final response - information provided.</p>	07 Aug 2024	09 Aug 2024	03 Sep 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50122	<p>FOI - re: contract for alarm services for NP properties</p> <p>Details requested:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> What are the contractual performance KPIs for this contract? Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages Actual spend on this contract/framework (and any sub lots), from the start of the contract to the current date Start date & duration of framework/contract? Could you please provide a copy of the service/product specification given to all bidders for when this contract was last advertised? Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension? Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed? Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract? <p>RESPONSE: 11/06/2024 - some information provided, some exempt under Section 31(1)(a) of FOIA, the protection of NP security measures</p>	30 May 2024	11 Jun 2024	26 Jun 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50266	<p>FOI - Questions concerning income generated for PDNPA from filming licenses for period 2014/15 to 2022/23.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 27/06/2024 - Final response - information provided</p>	20 Jun 2024	27 Jun 2024	17 Jul 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50292	<p>FOI - Questions regarding our software, hardware, applications, AI and storage and cyber security. Spreadsheet to be completed.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 05/07/2024 - Final response - information provided</p>	25 Jun 2024	05 Jul 2024	22 Jul 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50294	<p>FOI - Please supply the following information for your Agency ONLY, (do not including any data on other agencies or public bodies that may report to you) for the period of 2023:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Year of Creation/Launch/Establishment? Your Annual Budget for the financial year of 2022/23? Other Revenue received but not from government? Fiscal Powers: Yes/No Regulatory Powers: Yes/No Do you sponsor other Public Bodies: Yes/No, if yes who? Number of permanent staff? Number of temporary staff (including part timers)? Number of contract staff employed, (self-employed)? <p>RESPONSE: 05/07/2024 - Final response - information provided.</p>	26 Jun 2024	05 Jul 2024	23 Jul 2024	YES	NO
PE\2024\ENQ\50623	<p>FOI request via WhatDoTheyKnow - asking for:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> The names of all banking providers that this institution has used in the past two financial years (1st April 2022 - 1st April 2024). The services that were used from the above banking providers in the past two financial years (1st April 2022 - 1st April 2024). <p>Banking provider refers to: an institution that deals in money and its substitutes which provides money-related services including but not limited to accepting deposits, making loans and providing credit card services.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> The name of the insurance company or companies that currently provide (name of body) with the following types of insurance coverage: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Employers' liability insurance Public liability insurance Professional indemnity insurance Officials Indemnity Business Interruption Property Owners Personal Accident Casualty Motor/Vehicle Fire/Art Property Event Travel Crime Terrorism Excess Liability Any other type of insurance not listed above - please provide the name of the company together with the type of the insurance cover The start and end dates of the current insurance contract(s) for each type of insurance coverage listed above 	14 Aug 2024	22 Aug 2024	10 Sep 2024	YES	NO